






















58. Award Bid - Maintenance, Service & Repair of Kitchen & Refrigeration Equipment
The Board accept the recommendation of the Superintendent and award the Maintenance, Service & Repair of
Kitchen & Refrigeration Equipment Bid for the period August 1, 2023 through July 31, 2028, as indicated below to:

Dayco Mechanical Services, Inc. 

1083 Hoagerburgh Road 
Wallkill, New York 12589 

Total Bid Monthly Amount: $3,960 

Additional Service 
Not Included in Bid: 

59. Approve Change Orders - Capital Improvement Project

$135 per hour 

The Board accept the recommendation of the Superintendent and approve the following Change Orders:

Whispering Pines Development Corp: 

60. Proposed Executive Session (If Needed]

61. Close Meeting

SC-2-01 
SC-2-02 
SC-2-03 

Reorganization/Regular Board of Education Meeting - 7 /6/23 Page 10 

$4�J�.49 
j.il.} 48.10 

6.00 

\��,-�·-.
.
... 

. .  

:. A 

�
. -?t�. 


